
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

David Bradbury 
05 January 201 
Simon O'Connor 

Simon Lawrence; Alan Whyte; Terence Mclaughlin 
RE: grenfell 

Morning Simon, Happy New Year. Yes I spoke to AI about it this morning. 

I've spoken to our specialist who is putting together the final cost options (incl ph2 etc) and they will also put a 
programme together. I'll get back to you asap. 

Kind regards, 

Dave Bradbury 
Design Manager 
Head Office 

I 

From: Simon O'Connor 
Sent: 05 January 2015 12:10 
To: David Bradbury 
Subject: FW: grenfell 

Happy New Year Dave, 

Please see e-mail below. 

I presume Alan has spoken to you regarding this but thought I would forward to you. 

Regards 

Simon O'Connor, ACIOB, M InstLM 
Project Manager 

From: Claire Williams 
Sent: OS January 
To: Simon O'Connor; Simon Lawrence 
Subject: grenfell 

Hi Simons, and happy new year 

I have put a call out to Simon O'C- just to catch up and see if the copper pipework is still in place! 

The good news is that we have had planning approval thro for the N MA- the cladding/windows etc- so I am 
expecting Artelia to issue you an El asap. 

The bad news is that we have had enquiries from both Mr Daffarn and the Grenfellleaseholders association about: 
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1 the door entry system (I have asked S O'C to investigate); Siobhan has said she was not aware of anyone 

having problems and is going to check with our repairs records 

2 the smoke vent system. Peter Maddison is responding, but asked specifically if we could get 

confirmation from you on your programming for this works. I know it is in your revised programme, but I 

need to be confident before the response goes back to the 20 councillors or so who were copied in. Can 

you please give me an indication of: 

a) likely building control approval date 
b) date for getting the new fire dampers on the existing system (ignore the new construction unless 

you have a reliable programme) 

c) date for new fans 

d) anything else relevant, I have Simon's update email for Janice Wray from Nov/Dec 

Thanks 

Claire Williams 
Project Manager 

4/ t) 
~TMO 

a: The Network Hub, 292a Kensal Road, London, WlO SBE 
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